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HYLTON » CASTLE

PLEASE NOTE: Carpark gates are closed between 8.35am - 9.00am & 2.55pm - 3.30pm for safety

HYLTON CASTLE PRIMARY SCHOOL
NEWSLETTER
Weekly newsletter 262:W/E 22nd September 2017

i Dates to remember

Y5 class assembly

Wednesday 4th Oct 2017
i Y4 class assembly

W/B 9th October 2017

i Wednesday 20th Sept 2017 :| ;. Be| took this lovely picture of Grace sitting on Mrs Faetz’s bench in her memorial garden a week or two

ago and we thought it would be appropriate to share it with you as the second anniversary of Mrs Faetz’
i | death approaches (Sunday).

Thursday 12th October 2017
i Harvest Festival - 10am -
: tickets on sale 5th Oct £1

i Friday 13th October 2017
i Nasal Flu Vaccinations
Forms will go out Friday

i 29th Sept & MUST be re-
i turned by Friday 6th Oct

i Friday 20th October 2017
i Break up for half term

Children return to school
i School Photographer

i Closing date for Secondary
: places

Tuesday 7th Nov 2017
Y3 class assembly

PARENTAL APPOINTMENTS

i Monday 30th October 2017

Tuesday 31st October 2017

i| She will live forever in our memory and | hope that, like me, you’ll spend a moment or two remembering
: | her on Sunday; sending our thoughts, prayers and well wishes to her husband, son and extended family.

Mrs. Faetz

Y2 class assembly

i W/B 27th November 2017
i Derwent Hill

Wednesday 6th Dec 2017
: Y1 class assembly

{ Wednesday 20th Dec 2017
i Rec Nativity 10am

i Friday 22nd Dec 2017
i Carol service
i Break up for Christmas

i Monday 6th Jan 2018
{ INSET day—NO CHILDREN

i Tuesday 7th Jan 2018
: Children return to school

{ W/B 14th May 2018
1 KS2 (year 6) SATs

Wednesday 22nd Nov 2017

i| Catherine Gordon.

If you are interested in

i | playing our bonus ball

i| weekly please see Mrs

:| Oliver-Prince or the office
staff. Each number is £1.00.

Y6 Art Project
Year 6 really enjoyed their woodland art project which was inspired by the
: BONUS BALL DRAWS work of Andy Goldsworthy. They found lots of natural art materials to create
Bonus ball draw for 16th some fantastic artwork. . %%
i| September was winning R -
{[ number 38 -

Attendance Awards irthdav for th . kto:

X Happy Birthday for the coming week to : Autumn Term Breakdown for
Congratulations to the Attendance
following classes for

winning the attendance . 0 days missed =100%
awards for week ending 15th Evie Paul U 1day missed =98.6%
September 2017: Jayden  Patterson ° 2 days missed =97.2%
Ks1:Y1 96.55% Wiktoria Kisala . 3 days missed =95.8%
KS2:Y5 100.00% WILL NOT RECEIVE THE TREAT
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Like us on Facebook: Hylton Castle Primary School Authorised Page

Follow us on Twitter: @HCP_School WEBSITE: www.hyltoncastleprimary.org.uk

FROM ALL OF THE STAFF AND PUPILS AT HYLTON CASTLE PRIMARY SCHOOL
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